
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Josh Thomas (6-1)
Loss: Remchuhck (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12   Time:    Attendance: 150   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Arcadia University 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 2
Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. 1 0 3 0 0 0 X 4 11 0

Arcadia University (19-10, 11-2 PAC / 11-2) -vs- Gwynedd-Mercy
Coll. (21-9, 12-1 PAC / 12-1) 4/15/2006 at Gwynedd Valley, PA

Arcadia University 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bellis c 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Console rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Connell 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Curreri ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mazzie lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Spangenberg 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Matranga dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Maxon pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ragona cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeCicco 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Remchuhck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 6 1 3 1 4

SB: Bellis (2)
E: Curreri (1); Remchuhck (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ken Bengtson ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Mattes 2b 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
Anthony Capella rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Troy Peiffer 3b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Chris Corkery lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Ryan McMahon 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Matt Martin dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
J.B. Meadows c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tim Hoban cf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Josh Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 11 3 1 3 7

2B: Mark Mattes (1)
SH: Ken Bengtson (1); Tim Hoban (1)
CS: Anthony Capella (1)

Arcadia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Remchuhck (L, 0-0) 6.0 11 4 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 26 29 5 8 –
Totals 11 4 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 26 29 5 8

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Josh Thomas (W, 6-1) 7.0 6 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 23 26 6 10 –
Totals 6 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 23 26 6 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arcadia University - Top of 1st AUB GMB
Bellis grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Console grounded out to ss. 0 0
Connell grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 1st AUB GMB
Bengtson out at first 1b to p. 0 0
Mattes singled. 0 0
Mattes advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Capella struck out swinging. 0 0
Peiffer singled, RBI; Mattes scored. 0 1
Corkery, C reached on a fielder's choice; Peiffer out at second 2b to ss. 0 1

Arcadia University - Top of 2nd AUB GMB
Curreri singled. 0 1
Mazzie singled; Curreri advanced to second. 0 1
Spangenberg singled; Mazzie advanced to second; Curreri advanced to third. 0 1
Matranga popped up to ss. 0 1
Ragona flied out to lf. 0 1
DeCicco flied out to cf. 0 1

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 2nd AUB GMB
McMahon flied out to cf. 0 1
Martin, M singled. 0 1
Meadows grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Martin, M out on the play. 0 1

Arcadia University - Top of 3rd AUB GMB
Bellis walked. 0 1
Bellis stole second. 0 1
Console grounded out to ss; Bellis advanced to third. 0 1
Connell singled, RBI; Bellis scored. 1 1
Curreri grounded into double play ss to 1b; Connell out on the play. 1 1

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 3rd AUB GMB
Hoban singled. 1 1
Bengtson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Hoban advanced to second. 1 1
Hoban advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Mattes doubled, RBI; Hoban scored. 1 2
Capella reached on an error by ss, advanced to second on the throw; Mattes scored, unearned. 1 3
Peiffer struck out looking. 1 3
Corkery, C singled; Capella advanced to third. 1 3
McMahon singled, RBI; Corkery, C advanced to third; Capella scored, unearned. 1 4
Martin, M flied out to cf. 1 4

Arcadia University - Top of 4th AUB GMB
Mazzie walked. 1 4
Spangenberg popped up to 2b. 1 4
Matranga grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Mazzie out on the play. 1 4

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 4th AUB GMB



Meadows walked. 1 4
Hoban grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Meadows advanced to second. 1 4
Bengtson grounded out to 3b. 1 4
Mattes grounded out to 3b. 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arcadia University - Top of 5th AUB GMB
Ragona flied out to cf. 1 4
DeCicco grounded out to ss. 1 4
Bellis walked. 1 4
Bellis stole second. 1 4
Console grounded out to ss. 1 4

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 5th AUB GMB
Capella singled. 1 4
Peiffer struck out looking. 1 4
Capella out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 4
Corkery, C singled. 1 4
McMahon singled; Corkery, C advanced to second. 1 4
Martin, M reached on a fielder's choice; McMahon out at second ss to 2b. 1 4

Arcadia University - Top of 6th AUB GMB
Connell singled. 1 4
Curreri grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Connell out on the play. 1 4
Mazzie flied out to rf. 1 4

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 6th AUB GMB
Meadows flied out to rf. 1 4
Hoban singled. 1 4
Bengtson popped up to 3b, bunt. 1 4
Mattes flied out to rf. 1 4

Arcadia University - Top of 7th AUB GMB
Spangenberg struck out looking. 1 4
Matranga singled. 1 4
Maxon pinch ran for Matranga. 1 4
Ragona grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Maxon out on the play. 1 4

Gwynedd-Mercy Coll. - Top of 7th AUB GMB


